Datasheet
Product data information is current as of
publication data. Products conform to
specifications per the terms of Optosky Standard
warranty.
1
Copyright © Optosky Technologies, 2015
Floor 22th, Creative Bld., 1300 Jimei Ave, Jimei,

重量 1.8 kg
2. 选型指南
型号命名 ATP8000GC-A-B 的定义：
A-B：光谱范围起始与终止
 900-1700nm
Datasheet
Product data information is current as of
publication data. Products conform to
specifications per the terms of Optosky Standard
warranty.
3
Copyright © Optosky Technologies, 2015
Floor 22th, Creative Bld., 1300 Jimei Ave, Jimei,
Xiamen, 361005, China
Tel: +86-592-6102588
 1510-1550 nm；
3. Electrical Pin-out
Table 1 Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Power Supply
Operating voltage range 4.5 5 5.5 V
Operating current 170 mA
Logic Inputs(3.3V LVTTL,
Five-volt tolerant)
High level input voltage 1.7 3.6 V
Low level input voltage -0.3 1.0 V
Logic Output(3.3V LVTTL)
High level output voltage 2.4 V
Low level output voltage 0.4 V
The module is equipped with a 20-pin male angled box header(2x10, 2.00 mm pitch) and
USB2.0 B type interface. The 20-pin connector is a Samtec part # STMM-110-02-L-D-RA
connector. The mate to this is a Samtec part # TCSD-10-D-XX.XX-01-N.
Table 2 Electrical Pin-Out
Pin# Description I/O Function Description
1 VCC / Power Supply, 12V±0.5,
2 GND / Ground
3 RS232_TX Output RS232 Transmit signal
4 RS232_RX Input RS232 Receive signal
5 Lamp_En Output LVTTL output the lamp enable signal.
Datasheet
Product data information is current as of
publication data. Products conform to
specifications per the terms of Optosky Standard
warranty.
4
Copyright © Optosky Technologies, 2015
Floor 22th, Creative Bld., 1300 Jimei Ave, Jimei,
Xiamen, 361005, China
Tel: +86-592-6102588
6
Continuous_
strobe
Output LVTTL output the continues strobe signal.
7
Ext_trigger_i
n
Input LVTTL input the trigger signal.
8
Single_strob
e
Output LVTTL output the single strobe signal.
9 SPI_SCK Output
The SPI Clock signal for communications to other SPI
peripherals
10 SPI_MOSI Output
The SPI Master Out Slave In (MOSI) signal for
communications to other SPI peripherals
11 SPI_MISO Input
The SPI Master In Slave Out (MISO) signal for
communications to other SPI peripherals
12 SPI_CS Output
The SPI Chip/Device Select signal for communications to
other SPI peripherals